

S.C.- 78/2021

Order no.22
20-03-2023

Today is fixed for awaiting death report from Mogra P.S.
Out of seven(4), six(3) accused persons on court bail are present
by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

A report alongwith photocopy of death certificate and other
necessary documents in respect of accused Kaji Abbas Ail is received
from Mogra P.S. Perused the report as well as death
certificate.

Hence, the deceased accused person is filed forever.

D.A. is directed to note in C.Sheet.

To 07-06-23 for framing of charge.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1 st Court, Hooghly(s).