

**SC 78/2021**  
**ST 46(08)23**

**Order no.10**  
**18.06.25**

Today is fixed for awaiting report from Mogra ps and evidence of CSW-1.

Out of three(3) accused persons on CB, two accused persons namely Kazi Abdul Ajjul @ Khokon and Salema Bibi are present by filing hazira and the other accused namely Masura Khatun (Bibi) is absent by filing petition u/s 355 BNSS.

The Ld. Additional PP is present by filing hazira.

No report is received from the concern PS.

No witness is turned up.

The case is adjourned today.

To **28.08.25** for awaiting report from Mogra ps and evidence of CSW-1.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Additional District & Session Judge

1<sup>st</sup> Hooghly sadar, Hooghly